



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.867/2025**

(Sou. Manisha Wd/o Manish Gore and another Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for the applicants.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATED: 30.6.2025.**

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 21.7.2025.
3. Mr. Ujwal Phasate, learned A.P.P. waives notice for the non-applicant No.1/State.
4. The applicants are permitted to serve the non-applicant No.2 by private mode of service in addition to regular mode of service.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)