



25.

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APL] No.867 of 2025

Sou. Manisha w/o Manish Gore and another

vs.

*The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., P.S. Badnera, District Amravati and
another*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Ms. P.N. Lakhani h/f Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. A.B. Badar, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21st JULY, 2025.

The learned Counsel for the applicants submits that copy of
the application will be supplied by tomorrow.

02. Be supplied.

03. Once it is supplied, notice be issued to non-applicant No.2,
returnable on **11th August, 2025.**

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*