



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 867 OF 2025

[Sou. Manisha Wd/o Manish Gore and anr. **vs.** State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O.,
Railway Police, Badnera, Tah. Badnera, Dist. Amravati and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATED : 11-08-2025.

The applicants shall remove office objections within seven working days, failing which, the application shall stand dismissed for non compliance of the order without further reference to the Court.

If the office objections are removed, process the application in accordance with rules.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

wasnik