



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) No.2063 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.867 OF 2025

(Sou. Manisha wd/o. Manish Gore and another Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO,
Railway Police, Badnera, Tah. Badnera, Distt. Amravati and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Parita Lakhani, Advocate for applicants.

Ms. H.N. Prabhu, APP for respondent No.1.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **07th OCTOBER, 2025.**

1. This application is filed for restoration of Criminal Application (APL) No.867/2025.

2. Vide order dated 11.8.2025 the Criminal Application (APL) No.867/2025 was rejected for non-removal of office objections.

3. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/-. The costs be paid to the High Court Bar Library, Nagpur and the office objections be removed within one week.

4. The application is disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.867 OF 2025.

List the matter on 12th November, 2025 for further consideration.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)